TENDER NOTICE

Supply of Machinery and equipment for CFC of Kolhapuri Leather & Chappal Works Producer Company Limited, Kagal, Kolhapur District, Maharashtra-416216

Sealed tenders are invited from MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER/TRADERS (having minimum three years' experience) to Supply Machinery and equipment for the Common Facilities Centre at 'CS no. 2191, Near BDO Office, Kagal, Kolhapur District, Maharashtra-416216, India, being procured by Kolhapuri Leather & Chappal Works Producer Company Limited, CS no. 2191, Near BDO Office, Kagal, Kolhapur District, Maharashtra-416216, India. Tender should be submitted in separate envelops for Technical Bid along with earnest money of Rs. 1, 50,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only), and Financial Bid, which is to be deposited at the below mentioned address up to 01.00 PM of 27.03.2024, The Demand Draft of earnest money should be in the name of Kolhapuri Leather & Chappal Works Producer Company Limited, Payable at Bank of Maharashtra, Kagal branch, Kolhpur-416216. Tenders received will be opened before the Procurement Committee of the company on 27.03.2024 at 1.00 PM, Tender form can be obtained from the office of Kolhapuri Leather & Chappal Works Producer Company Limited, CS no. 2191, Near Bdo Office, Kagal, Kolhapur District, Maharashtra-416216, on any working day between 14.03.2024 to 27.03.2024 from 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM on payment of Rs. 200/-

The details/specification of the machines to be supplied, and Terms and Conditions are given in the Tender Form. Kolhapuri Leather & Chappal Works Producer Company Limited, CS no. 2191, Near BDO Office, Kagal, Kolhapur District, Maharashtra-416216, Reserves the right to cancel any item or all the items in the Tender without assigning any reason.

Pre bid Meeting: Dated: 20.03.2024, Time: 11:00 AM

Signature of the authorized

person Name: Designation:

Name of firm & address:

Phone / Mobile No.:

E-mail: